PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Wagner	06/28/2006
Maurice Van Eis	06/23/2006
Peter Von Matt	06/26/2006
Jean-Pierre Evenou	06/30/2006
Walter Schuler	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG	
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11995450	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617)871-3305

Email: allison.blake@Novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Blake

Address Line 1: 220 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 2: NIBRI

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34331-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mei L. Benni

PATENT

REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0628

CH \$40.00 118

500902746

Total Attachments: 6 source=34331-US-PCT#page1.tif source=34331-US-PCT#page2.tif source=34331-US-PCT#page3.tif source=34331-US-PCT#page4.tif source=34331-US-PCT#page5.tif

source=34331-US-PCT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we

 Jürgen WAGNER, (2) Maurice VAN EIS, (3) Peter VON MATT, (4) Jean-Pierre EVENOU and (5) Walter SCHULER,

respectively residing at

- (1) Nussbaumweg 24, 4103 Bottmingen, CH,
- (2) 11 Ter Rue du Sauvage, 68300, St. Louis, FR,
- (3) Fichtlirain 38, 4105 Biel-Benken BL, CH,
- (4) Av. du Gal-de-Gaulle 10, 68300 St. Louis, FR and
- (5) Kirchstrasse 49, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, DE,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest for all countries of the world except Austria and to **Novartis Pharma GmbH**, a company organized under the laws of Austria, of Brunner Strasse 59, 1230 Vienna, Austria, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest for Austria (Novartis AG and Novartis Pharma GmbH hereinafter referred to collectively as the "ASSIGNEES") in and to (1) all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application(s) entitled

Indolylmaleimide Derivatives

on <u>세이, 이 구.</u>, 20<u>이에</u>, and accorded International Patent Application filed* in the RO/ 1000 Number PCT////2007/2(2) said patent application(s), (3) (3) all national stages of said international patent application, (4) all other patent applications in all countries and regions claiming the priority of the G8. patent application filed on 11 July 2005 and accorded Application Number 0514204.7 and of the priority of the GB, patent application filed on 11 July 2005 and accorded Application Number 0514205.4, (5) all continuations and divisions of all of said patent applications (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and continuations of divisions), ((2)-(5) hereinafter referred to collectively as "patent applications"), (6) all patents that are granted on any of said patent applications, (7) all registrations and confirmations of, and importation certificates based on, one or more of said patents and (8) all reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents, reexamination certificates issued for said patents and supplementary protection certificates based on said patents (including the right to file patent applications on said inventions and discoveries in the names of ASSIGNEES, their designees or in any or all of our names, at their election and in accordance with applicable law in all countries and regions and all rights of priority in all countries and regions for all of said patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all other applicable similar international agreements), the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

*We hereby authorize ASSIGNEES and their representatives to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said patent application when notified thereof.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEES, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates and supplementary protection certificates in ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEES, execute all additional patent applications, applications for registration and/or confirmation of one or more of said patents, applications for certificates of importation based on one or more of said patents, applications for reissues, renewals and extensions of one or more of said patents and supplemental protection certificates based upon one or more of said patents, and that we will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEES, the successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this _	_ <u>∡ೆ ೆ</u> day of	<u></u>	, 20 <u>_23</u> ,	<u> </u>
Pian	n Warn		L.S.	
Name: Jürgen	WAGNER	<u></u>		
	Ement.			
ACKNOWLED	GEMENT			*
State of				
) s.s.:		
County of		<u> </u>		
		•		
On this	day of		20	, personally appeared before me
				nown by me to be the same person described in and
			acknowl	ledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will fo	or the purpose se	et forth.		
(Seal)				
(Geas)				
				Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0631

)

Case No. 34331			3
Executed this 23	day of	.∾E .20 €	o6.
Executed this 23	amai 7		·
Name: Maurice VAN	I EIS	<u> </u>	,
OKNOWI EDGEM	EMT		
ACKNOWLEDGEM	EN I		
State of			
) s.s.:	
County of	, 1	l i	
On this	day of	, 20_	, personally appeared before me mown by me to be the same person described in and
who executed the fo	ا ب reacina instrun	nent, and acknow	wledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the			
(Cool)			
(Seal)			
			Notary Public
			stocally 1 dollar
	واس		a)
Executed this 16	_day of	nl, 20 <u>l</u>	<u>/</u>
Wher won	Mall	L,§	3
Name: Peter VON f	MĂŤT		
ACKNOWLEDGEM	IENT		
State of			
<u>.</u>) s.s.:	
County of)	
On this	34.1.48	30	parrangly appeared before me
Strains	_ uay orto	me known, and	, personally appeared before me known by me to be the same person described in and
who executed the fo	oregoing instru	ment, and acknow	wledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the	purpose set fo	rth.	
(Seal)			
, in the second second			
			Notary Public

Executed this 30 day of	Case No. 34331	4
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of	Executed this <u>310</u> day of <u>June</u>	,20 <u>06</u> .
State of	Name Jean-Pietre EVENOU	L.S.
State of		
County of	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
County of	State of	
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. Notary Public Notary Public		
to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) Notary Public	County of	
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) Notary Public Executed this 30 day of 1000 , 2000 . L.S. Name: Walter SCHULER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of	On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
Executed this	to me know who executed the foregoing instrument, and	n, and known by me to be the same person described in and
Notary Public Executed this 30 day of 34NE 2006. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of 3 s.s.: County of 3 personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal)	own free will for the purpose set forth.	r acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
Executed this	(Seal)	
Executed this 30 day of 300 L.S. Name: Walter SCHULER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of		Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of	Executed this <u>SO</u> day of <u>VMN</u>	, 20 <u></u>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of	Wilks alustes	L.S.
State of	Name: Walter SCHULER	
State of		
State of	ACCUSION TO THE PROPERTY.	
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal)	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
County of	State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal)) s.s.:	•
Own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal)	County of)	
Own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal)	On this day of	, 20 personally appeared before me
(Seal)	everging instrument, and	acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
Mattern, Dr. Istica		
NORAL PUBLIC		Notary Public

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

With reference to the Assignment to NOVARTIS AG of an invention entitled "IndolyImaleimide Derivatives" signed by Jürgen WAGNER, Maurice VAN EIS, Peter VON MATT, Jean-Pierre EVENOU, Walter SCHULER; this will certify that NOVARTIS AG accepts such Assignment.

NOVARTIS AG

Ву:

Name: June Mentel

Ella Rutschmann

Function:

Administrative Professionals

Date:

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0634

1.77

Attestation

- I, the undersigned notary public of Basel, Switzerland, certify herewith the authenticity of the signature of:
- Mr. Jürgen Wagner, German citizen, residing in Bottmingen, Switzerland;
- Mr. Maurice van Eis, Dutch citizen, residing in Buschwiller, France;
- Mr. Peter von Matt, Swiss citizen, residing in Biel-Benken, Switzerland;
- Mr. Jean-Pierre Evenou, French citizen, residing in St. Louis, France;
- Dr. Walter Schuler, German citizen, residing in Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany.

I further certify that the above signatures are the genuine signatures of Ms. June Violet Mentel, citizen of Grenchen (SO), Switzerland, residing in Arlesheim, Switzerland, and Ms. Ella Rutschmann, citizen of Lotzwil, Switzerland, residing in Basel, Switzerland, both acting for Novartis AG, in Basel, Switzerland, both as proxy holders, both with joint signature.

The authenticity of the signatures was established by comparison.

BASEL, this 7th (seventh) day of August 2006 (twothousandandsix).

Leg.Prot.Nr. 📆 //2006

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0635

D. 1 ? C-,

RECORDED: 07/06/2009